## CHAPTER 198.

## NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

AN ACT fixing the time of holding courts in the ninth judicial district.

Terme.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the times fixed for holding courts in the ninth judicial district shall be as follows, viz:

In the county of Appanoose on the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Wayne on the second Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Decatur on the third Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Clarke on the fourth Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Union on the fifth Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Ringgold on the sixth Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Lucas on the seventh Monday after the second Monday in April and September;

In the county of Morroe on the eighth Monday after the second Monday in April and September.

Buits not affeeted.

- SEC. 2. That no action now pending in any of the counties of said district shall abate, or be in any way prejudiced, nor shall any legal notice, paper, or process, be in any way prejudiced by reason of the change of the times of holding courts herein made, but shall be proceeded in at the times herein fixed for holding courts in said district, the same as they would have been at the times heretofore fixed for holding said courts in said district.
- SEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa Capital Reporter, Iowa City Republican, and Chariton Weekly Mail.

Approved January 28, 1857.

I certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa City Republican, March 10th, 1867, and in the Iowa Capital Reporter March 19, 1867. ELIJAH SELIS.

Sec'y of State.